For	m-PTO-1595 TRAN	09-10-2	001	ORDATION		
1-31					Atty. Dkt. 13201	.00051
	To the Commissioner of Patents		(maig (m)m; m(t) (m))	d original documen	its or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1018377	95	address of receiving	g party(ies):	
	(1) LOONG-TAK LIM		Name: <u>HUS</u>	KY INJECTION M	OLDING SYSTEM	S L 9 D.
	(2) MICHAEL E. NICHOLAS (3) HAROLD GODWIN	1/29/10	Foreign Addre	ess:500 Queen Str	reet South	518
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached		olton, Ontario, CAN		940
1.00	Yes X No	es) attached:	D	onon, Omario, CAI	NADA E/E 333	93/
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	ger nge of Name	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	attached?	X No
	Execution Date: (1) July 17, 2001, (2) (3) July 18, 2001.	July 19, 2001, and				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application Number:			te of the application of Invention:	is: <u>July 17, 2001</u>	
	Filing Date:			HOD AND DEVICE EHYDE IN POLYES		
		al numbers attached?	Yes	X No	tents involved:	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Number of	f applications and pa One		
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis,		7. Total fee ((37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
	525 West Monroe Stre Chicago, Illinois 6066		X Enclos	ad		
	Cnicago, minois ococ	1-3093	Author	rized to be charged t	o deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200		8. Deposit ac	ecount number (for c	deficiency or excess)	Ì
	Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061			50-17	10	
			(Attach duplic account.)	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by depos	it
/07// FC:	2001 LMMELLER 00000188 09940518 581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE				
9.	Statement and signature.					· ~
	To the best of my knowledge and belied true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing informat	ion is true and t	the attached is the or	riginal document or i	s a
		r - ~ r	DR		A	
	Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	reduce	y Don		August 29, 2001 Date	
-	Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature of pages includit	ng cover sheet, attac		ents: 4

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) H-600-0-US

Whereas, i. Loong-Tai	k Lim	of	Brampton,	Ontario		, hereafter
	nt, have invented certain ne					
•	or Testing Aldehyde in Po					
			-			
	pplication for a United State					
for which an a	pplication for a United Stat	es Pa	atent was ex	ecuted on		, and
Whereas,	ection Molding Sys. Ltd.	of	Bolton, Ont	cario, Cana	ada 	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mai	ling address isQueen	St. S	South, Bolt	on Ontario	L7E 5S5	is de-
sirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and intere	st in	the same;			
Now, therefore, in con	sideration of the sum of $\frac{0}{2}$	NE 	dollars	(\$), the recei	pt whereof is ac-
-	r good and valuable consid					
	assignee the full and exclu					
	terest in and to any and all F					
hereby authorize and	d request the Commission	er of l	Patents and	l Trademar	ks to issue sa	aid United States
Patent to said assigne	e, of the entire right, title, a	nd in	terest in and	d to the sam	e, for his sole	e use and behoof;
and for the use and be	ehoof of his legal represent	atives	s, to the full	end of the t	erm for which	said Patent may
he granted, as fully ar	d entirely as the same wou	ld ha	ve been hel	d by me ha	d this assignr	ment and sale not
	17th day	of	Jul.	4	, 20	01
Executed this	olton Ontario	(anado	λ		·
at			2	Doo	Tak	
					(Signature)	
State of County of Before me personal and acknowledged to day of	ly appeared saidOOV he foregoing instrument to b	vg - T	free act and	oeed this _	17+- uw	
Seal				7	(Notary Publi	d) (withers)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0715

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) H-600-0-US

Whereas, I, Michael E. Nicholas of Beeton, Ontario, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Method and Device for Testing Aldehyde in Polyester Polymer
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/
Whereas, herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Executed this
at Bolton, Ontario Canada
sold let
State of

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0716

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT	OF APPL	LICATION

Docket Number (Optional) H-600-0-US

referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	d red to
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	d red to
Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Sys. Ltd. of Bolton, Ontario, Canada herein referre assignee" whose mailing address is 500 Queen St. South, Bolton Ontario LTE 585 is de irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; down, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (S_1.00), the receipt whereof is nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assend transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and entire right, title and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and entire to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale appears and the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	d red to
assignee" whose mailing address is	
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _ONE dollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assembler unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behaved the use and behaved as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale areas made.	e-
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofONE dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assembled transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and notice right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and ratent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behavior the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale approach.	
nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assembled transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and Interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf of the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	
nd transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behavior of the use and behavior of the use and behavior of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale are made.	ac-
ntire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United Stathereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Statent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	sign
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Statent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	
ratent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behand for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	
nd for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent ne granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	
e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale	noof;
oon made	may
een made. Executed this	e not
Executed this	
The Medical Canada of ///	
at 50/701, comment	
Hawla Jalum	
(Signature)	
State of	
Before me personally appeared said	
day of July 2001.	
Seal (Notary Fublic) (With a seal	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0717